

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 12939/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2010 in WPC No.
3386/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PUNJAB & SIND BANK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH MADAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner- Bank submits that
against the order passed by the Debts Recovery
Tribunal, Delhi dismissing the Bank's O.A.
No.242/1997, insofar as defendant no.5 - Tejinder
Singh Doabia is concerned, the petitioner-Bank has
preferred an appeal before the Debt Recovery
Appellate Tribunal and the appeal remains pending.
The discharge of defendant no.5, therefore, is not
final and that could not form the basis for the
High Court to discharge respondent no.1 from his
liability as a guarantor.

Issue notice in the limitation matter as
well the special Leave Petition.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr.P.A. Court Master