

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9442/2013

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH MADAN & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the five respondents have duly been served.

Respondent Nos.1 and 5 are duly been represented.  
Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have been served at the SLP stage  
itself but none has appeared as on date.

Legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.4 have  
already been brought on record and have duly been served but  
none is present as on date.

None of the parties have filed the statement of case.

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has mentioned that the  
statement of case shall be filed during the course of the day.  
Be taken on record, if so filed. The Ld. Counsel for  
respondent No.5 has requested one week's time to file the  
additional documents. Be taken on record, if so filed and the  
appeal thereafter be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble  
Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar